04-14-2000



MMJ 3.00.00			Docket No. 54/90USA/A
PATENT ASSIGNMENT		יי הקופה הקופה (הקופה העודה הקופה (הנוא בא) 	(D.E.)
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac 101320104			∕o\' - ⊗
Please record the attached original	document or copy thereof.	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Submission Type:		Conveyance Type:	MAR 7 (1 2000
New New			MAN
Resubmission (Non-Recordate	ion):	☐ Assignment	A STATE OF THE STA
Document ID#		_	Contract of the second
Correction of PTO Error: Ree		Other:	
Corrective Document: Reel # 010062 Frame # 0415			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date	Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
D 1 D 1	(Month/Day/Year)		or receiving party (res).
Denis Duchesne	03/14/2000	Dyneon LLC	
Harald Kaspar	03/06/2000	6744 33rd Street No	orth
Gernot Löhr	03/06/2000	Oakdale, MN 5512	
Attila Molnar	03/14/2000	Vandate, Mil 5512	
Klaus Hintzer	03/10/2000		
Maria P. Dillon	03/13/2000		
Susan S. Woods	03/10/2000		
Kirsten J. Fronek	03/14/2000		
Friedrich Kloos	03/06/2000		
Ludwig Mayer	03/06/2000		
Additional names of conveying pa			
Yes	⊠ No		
Application number or patent n			
This document is being filed	with a new patent application	on on	
This document is to be record	ed against the following pa	atent application or pater	nt: USSN 09/311,111
		•	Filed May 13, 1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC			Thed Way 15, 1777
Enter PCT application number on		imher has not been assig	med:
Name and address of party to w			
	•	cerning document sno	uid be maneu.
James V. Lilly, Phone Numb	er: 651-733-1543		
Dyneon LLC			
P.O. Box 33427	0.5		
St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-34	27		
Number of Properties:			{
	Enter the total	number of properties	involved I
Fee Amount:			
	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41) $X $40.00$
Method of Payment:		o Deposit Account No.	13-3723  = \$40.00
A	athorization to charge ad		□No
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
00 JSHABAZZ 00000256 133723 0931111	1 )		
1 40.00 CH			
Statement and signature	<del>/</del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original documen			
that topy of the original documen		, //	THE TAX CALL
James V. Lilly	James Vitke	ll March	/5 ,2000
Printed Name of Attorney	Signature	Date	, 2000
Pages:	Digitator	i Daic	
	f the attached conveyance	document including and	/ attachments 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 and samples dyncon-assignment recordation cover sheet doc 4/28/09

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0728** 



## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

## **NOVEL FLUOROPLASTIC POLYMERS WITH IMPROVED CHARACTERISTICS**

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/311,111, filed May 13, 1999;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the DYNEON LLC, a company of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Dyneon LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have	hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.
	Denn Duck
	Denis Duchesne
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A.
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	Citizenship: Canada
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
the above-named Denis Duchesne, p	Cant. a. Decane
	Notary Public 3/6/00
Witness Witness	Harald Kaspar  Residence: Auenstraße 8, 84508 Burgkirchen, Germany  Citizenship: German

**PATENT** REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0729

	Docket No. 54790USA7A
	Docket No. 54790USA7A  Winst X (M) 23/6E/2666  Gernot Löhr  Date
Witness	Gernot Löhr Date
	Residence: Schneibsteinstraße 6, D-84508 Burgkirchen, Germany
Marke Cafe	Citizenship: German
Witness	
	<i>A</i>
	Ato Micand
	11/1/1 1 Vall 11/1 3/14/00.
	Attila Molnar  Pagidanesi Vadnois Heights Minneseta II S A
	Residence: Vadnais Heights, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: Canada
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	Chizoliship. Cultura
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
On this day o	of 1907 2000, before me personally appeared
	nally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and
deed on the day and year aforesaid.	nt, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
CAROL A DECAIRE	
NOTARY PUBLIC MINESON	Court of Corner
My Comm. Expires des. 20	Notary Public
	<i>i</i>
	1/1/2 1/2/2 -
	Klaus Hintzer
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A.
	Citizenship: German
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
•	C
the above-named Klaus Hintzer perso	of
	nt, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed, on the day and year aforesaid.	
NOTARY PUBLIC AMMENDED	
(Set 1) Say Cum. September 200	Card a Decare
Sweet and the same of the same	Notary Public
	•
	Marie P. Illon
	Maria P. Dillon
	Residence: St. Paul, Minnesota, U.S.A.
CTATE OF A CHARGOTA	Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Black 2000 before me personally appeared
the above-named Maria P. Dillon, per	of <u>fland</u> 2000, before me personally appeared resonally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in
and who executed the foregoing instru	iment, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act
and deed, on the day and year aforesaid	
(Seal) CALL LUECAIRE	Carolli Derrus
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA 5	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0730

	$\mathcal{O}$ (1.4)
	Susan Woods
	Susan S. Woods
	Residence: Shoreview, Minnesota, U.S.A.
	Citizenship: Canada
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
On this 12 PM	day of
	s, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in
	instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free ac
and deed, on the day and years to	ragaid.
AND SHALLS WHITE THE PARTY OF T	MB .
Market District	
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Carriel Decause
RY PUBLIC MAINESUTA	Notary Public
mm. Expires Jan. 31 2805 \$	
······································	, /
	Kirsten J. Fronck
	Kirsten J. Fronek
	Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	Citizenship. Officed States of Afficienca
) ss.	
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )	
	day of
	ek, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in
	instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free ac
and deed, on the day and year afo	
and about, on the day that you the	
CAROL A DECAM	
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC	Carol a. Decare
My Comm. Expires dan. 88	Notary Public
£	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	hichalllan 3/6/2000
Witness	Friedrich Kloos Date
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Residence: Birkenstrasse 15, D-84556 Kastl, Germany
4 61/2 / 1/V	Citizenship: German
Witness	Λ
	21/100
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Suda 1 1 2 3/6/00
Witness	Ludwig Mayer Date
W ICICSS	Residence: Madlstrasse 8, D-84508 Burgkirchen, Germany
16 ke 11 11 4	Citizenship: German
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0731